GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFPOWER
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO30.11.2009
ANSWERED ON

PROJECTS UNDER RGGVY .
1177 Shri M.P. Achuthan

Will the Minister of COALCOALPOWER be pleased to state :-

(a) how many projects were sanctioned under Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY) this
year;

(b) what is the outlay for this project;
(c) the number of projects submitted by Kerala under RGGVY; and

(d) how many projects have been sanctioned in the State?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER

( SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI )
(a) & (b) :6 projects with an outlay of Rs.24042.07 lakh have been sanctioned under Rajiv Gandhi Grameen
Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY) this year. The details of projects sanctioned under RGGVY during 2009-10,

is at Annex.

(c) & (d) :14 projects were submitted by Kerala under RGGVY. Out of them, 1 project has been sanctioned
under X Plan.



